1-Oct-04

Emu Trigger Issues

· Trigger Primitive Conditions:

	
	Chamber HV (kV)
	ME1/1 HV (kV)
	AFEB Thresh. (DAC)
	Compar. Thresh. (mV)
	ALCT-CLCT match window (bx)
	ALCT-L1A match window (bx)
	TMB-L1A match window (bx)
	CLCT trigger layers
	ALCT trigger layers
	ALCT accel. muons
	Triggers per spill

	Current
	3.55
	2.95
	20
	40
	5
	3
	5
	4/1
	2/4
	OFF(2)
	~300

	TB2003 “best”
	3.55-3.60
	X
	“lowest”
	20-40
	3
	5
	5
	3/1
	2/4
	OFF
	500-5000

	TB2004A
	3.55
	?
	20
	30
	5
	5
	5
	
	varied
	varied
	5-10K


· Diagnostics:

· Tumanov feedback

· Bobby efficiencies

· Can they be separated by category (matched, ALCT-only, CLCT-only)?

· “Excellent event” efficiencies

· Event display – RootEventDisplay
· DQM (Cavanaugh)

· Mumford histograms

· Should do ALCT fine-delay scans soon (may need to adjust other timings)

· Why is DDU readout so fragile? Try reset before running (NO). Find one fiber connected to a bad channel (YES!).
· ALCT ghosts? Expect few % with current settings (collision-only patterns).
· Putting in the RAT board and new backplane: when, which chamber? The one with highest efficiency. Re-timing will be needed for that chamber.

· Equalizing arrival of all LCTs at SP: done in the TMB, hard-coded at the moment.
· Special issues for ME1/1:

· Is the ALCT firmware up-to-date? With bugs tracks are not straight – take 2/2 patterns??
· Is the front type of chamber the right one? Both ME1/1 are the “front” type.
· What beam conditions to request? Do we want muons-only? Energy? Will have 150 GeV muons after about 10 a.m. tomorrow.
· Will it be possible to “flick a switch” to do SP triggering versus hodoscope triggering? Expect ~1 bx time slop.
· Do we see funny effects on L1A? Do we need to make our pulse to TTC longer than 25 ns to be sure to “catch it”?  Yes, with the HCAL trigger board – it is edge-triggered.
